
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

8 
00 
91 
24 
74 

174 
48 
49 
06 

6 
0 

21 
51 

Name 

Simon Gamble 

Dean Cunningham 

Justin Elder 

Ken Peterson 

Connor Sanda 

R Mark Carter 

Nolan Elder 

Scott Barr 

Christopher Prevenas 

Peter Jankovskis 

Matt Beale 

Steve DeRoche 

Frank Gigler 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

1:16.347 

1:16.926 

1:17.034 

1:17.386 

1:17.431 

1:17.572 

1:17.580 

1:17.779 

1:17.843 

1:18.114 

1:18.520 

1:18.612 

1:19.431 

MemberNo 

697220 

458463 

259510 

634533 

215450_4 

298753 

649924 

515144 

291226 

337818 

491857 

609567 

608213 

Hometown 

Lake Barrington IL 

Chicago IL 

Lakeville MN 

LaCrosse WI 

Western Springs IL 

Eustis FL 

Lakeville MN 

Appleton WI 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Lisle IL 

long grove IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Chanhassen MN 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Tag G1Q2 Best Tm 

1:16.347 

1:16.926 

1:17.034 

1:17.386 

1:17.431 

1:17.572 

1:17.580 

1:17.779 

1:17.843 

1:18.114 

1:18.520 

1:18.612 

1:19.431 

R1 Best Tm Q1 Best Tm 

Posted 11:45 REVISED Official 
05 was mis-classed. was actually an SRF Moved to correct grid 

Printed: 7/7/2024 11:54:51 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 24-R-61829 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division 

Group 1=1A=SRF3  1B=SRF  SR 

             Sunday - SRF3 - Grid Official 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

55 
2 

66 
72 
30 
83 
58 
11 
89 
18 
82 
05 
44 

Name 

Andrew Garbisch 

Steve Ross 

Peter Jankovskis 

Mark Fogarty 

Will Cammack 

Konrad Kaczynski 

Brian Tanner 

James (Jim) Perry 

Roger Beck 

George Sanchez 

Dwayne Maroszek 

Jason Kubasak 

Jeffrey Perkins 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

1:20.810 

1:21.103 

1:21.130 

1:21.638 

1:21.940 

1:21.966 

1:22.313 

1:22.395 

1:22.732 

1:22.805 

1:26.647 

1:24.879 

MemberNo 

337251 

514234 

337818 

371059 

423350 

323927 

500573 

633785 

720393 

105884 

306923_1 

473196 

466920 

Hometown 

Grafton WI 

highland park IL 

Lisle IL 

Appleton WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Aurora IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Larsen WI 

Sugar Grove IL 

Saint Anne IL 

Wausau WI 

Barrington Hills IL 

Pewaukee WI 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

STL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

Tag 

T 

G1Q2 Best Tm 

1:20.810 

1:21.103 

1:21.130 

1:21.638 

1:21.940 

1:21.966 

1:22.313 

1:22.395 

1:22.732 

1:22.805 

1:26.647 

1:24.879 

R1 Best Tm Q1 Best Tm 

Posted 11:45 REVISED Official 
Car 44 does not have a working transponder, no times.  also GCR 9.3.51 
Car 05 was mis classed. The car is moved to the correct grid 
Car 05 & 44 moved to the back of the grid for car changes after qualifying was complete 

Printed: 7/7/2024 11:54:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 24-R-61829 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division 

Group 1=1A=SRF3  1B=SRF  SR 

             Sunday - SRF  SR - Grid Official 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
9 

10 
1 

Class 
STL 

STL 

ITE2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

HP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

FP 

No. 

19 
21 
51 
58 
10 
01 
85 

134 
18 

112 
97 
07 
68 
83 
29 

Name 

Nolan Elder 

John Elder 

Mark Utecht 

Austin Pearce 

Matteo Azari 

Gordon Kuhnley 

Nickolas Lo Galbo 

Eric Chang 

Dan Kite 

Keegan Bosch 

William Trainer 

Geoffrey Youngdahl 

Steve Escoffier 

Tim Burkard 

Robert Keller 

Best Tm 
1:19.554 

1:20.324 

1:23.364 

1:23.473 

1:23.752 

1:24.123 

1:24.331 

1:24.688 

1:25.406 

1:25.925 

1:27.504 

1:27.767 

1:28.047 

1:28.334 

1:29.207 

Hometown 
Lakeville MN 

Bloomington MN 

Stacy MN 

Geneseo IL 

Chicago IL 

Saint Paul MN 

West Chicago IL 

green bay WI 

Jacksonville Fl 

Franksville WI 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Saint Paul Park MN 

Fairborn OH 

Manitowoc Wi 

Algonquin IL 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Bucc 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

OVR 

Milw 

CHI 

MemberNo 

649924 

266027 

152313 

680764 

700768 

515263 

701435 

671753 

685169 

727361 

173650_1 

544935 

711681 

673922 

141075_1 

Make-Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1992 Honda Civic 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1987 Volkswagen Golf 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1968 Volvo P1800 

Tag Sponsor 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 
TRB Autosport 

Hale Printing 
Advanced Autosports 
Strait Design Impulse Performance MiataSource 

Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced Autosports 
Dan Kite Pinstriping 
Bosch Motorsports Switch Race Engines Race Factory 

Advanced Autosports 
Swedish Car Specialists 

Sorted on best lap time

Posted 9:45 Offical 

Printed: 7/7/2024 9:44:32 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 24-R-61829 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division 

Group 2=BG LC FP HP GTL SM SPU STL STU ITE2 

Sunday Qual Official 

Qualifying started at 8:50:03 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

7/7/2024 08:50 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Class 
GT2 

GT1 

SPO 

AS 

EP 

EP 

No. 

40 
18 
66 
10 
01 
00 

Name 

Richard Ruckh 

Paul Musschoot 

Keith Feldott 

David Henderson 

Jeff Andersen 

April Alfaro 

Best Tm 
1:16.927 

1:18.458 

1:18.466 

1:28.564 

1:31.937 

1:59.492 

Hometown 
Wheaton IL 

Marengo IL 

Fennville MI 

Olivia MN 

Zion IL 

Zion IL 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

MemberNo 

322875 

281155 

34782 

460916 

509892 

509891 

Make-Model 
2015 Chevrolet Camaro 

2015 Chevrolet Corvette 

1997 BMW M3 V8 

Chevrolet Camaro 

1984 Porsche 944 

1987 Porsche 944 

Tag Sponsor 

Team 7 Racing/Technical Compressor Services 
C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 
Tagi International 
5 star towing 
Bentysial Health - Dukas Auto Repair 
Bentysial Health / Dukas Auto Repair 

Sorted on best lap time

Posted 10:20 Official 

Printed: 7/7/2024 10:16:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 24-R-61829 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division 

Group 3=GT1-3 GTA/X EP AS T1 -2 ITE1 SPO SpecE46 

Sunday Qual Official 

Qualifying started at 9:24:38 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

7/7/2024 09:25 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 

Class 
ITJ 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SMT 

ITA 

SMT 

ITJ 

T4 

ITA 

ITA 

B-Spec 

No. 

51 
9 

81 
18 

112 
85 
89 
20 

134 
92 

137 

Name 

Wade Roggemann 

Benjamin Anderson 

Bryon Prokopf 

Brian Kite 

Keegan Bosch 

Nickolas Lo Galbo 

Stephen Coupey 

Tom Daly 

Eric Chang 

John Haluska 

Bradley Wittlief 

Best Tm 
1:50.347 

1:50.893 

1:53.108 

1:57.807 

2:04.582 

2:06.165 

2:09.937 

2:10.406 

2:14.450 

2:19.023 

2:21.747 

Hometown 
Otsego mn 

Ramsey MN 

Maryland Heights MO 

West Bend WI 

Franksville WI 

West Chicago IL 

Saint Clair MO 

MINNENTONKA MN 

green bay WI 

West Des Moines IA 

Elgin IL 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

SILR 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

STL 

LOL 

Milw 

DMV 

CHI 

MemberNo 

607191 

483660 

322859 

689812 

727361 

701435 

677888 

243691 

671753 

501973 

685190 

Make-Model 
1995 Honda civic 

2008 Mini Cooper 

2011 Mazda 2 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1989 Ford Mustang 

2007 Volkswagen Rabbit 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2009 Honda Fit 

Tag Sponsor 

90racing.com / Makt Motorsports 
G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf Racing 

Bosch Motorsports Switch Race Engines Race Factory 

Proper Trouble Social Club 
LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 
Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced Autosports 
Iowa Realty 

Sorted on best lap time

Posted 11:10 Official 

Printed: 7/7/2024 11:10:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 24-R-61829 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division 

Group 4=T3-4 ITA-C ITJ/R/STS SMT/X S944 SMG B/C-SPEC 

Sunday Qual Official 

Qualifying started at 10:00:52 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

7/7/2024 10:00 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 
PIC 

1 
Class 
FF 

No. 

49 
Name 

John Luxon 

Best Tm Hometown 
Geneva IL 

Region 

Milw 

MemberNo 

271662 

Make-Model 
1992 Piper DF-2 

Tag 

P 
Sponsor 

Luxon Printing 

Sorted on best lap time

Car 49 loss of qual times GCR 9.3.51 
Posted 12:10 Official 

Printed: 7/7/2024 11:53:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 24-R-61829 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division 

Group 5=FF/V/6 P1-2,S2 FA/C CFC FE2 FE/S/X SR1/3 ASR CFF FS  

Sunday Qual Official 

Qualifying started at 11:21:01 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

7/7/2024 10:35 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 
8 

91 
00 
49 
48 
74 

6 
0 

24 
51 
21 

174 
06 

Name 

Simon Gamble 

Justin Elder 

Dean Cunningham 

Scott Barr 

Nolan Elder 

Connor Sanda 

Peter Jankovskis 

Matt Beale 

Ken Peterson 

Frank Gigler 

Steve DeRoche 

R Mark Carter 

Christopher Prevenas 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

Best Tm 

1:16.558 

1:17.132 

1:17.389 

1:18.631 

1:17.547 

1:18.711 

1:18.630 

1:18.528 

1:20.009 

1:20.576 

1:23.879 

Hometown 

Lake Barrington IL 

Lakeville MN 

Chicago IL 

Appleton WI 

Lakeville MN 

Western Springs IL 

Lisle IL 

long grove IL 

LaCrosse WI 

Chanhassen MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Eustis FL 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Region 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

BVR 

MemberNo 

697220 

259510 

458463 

515144 

649924 

215450_4 

337818 

491857 

634533 

608213 

609567 

298753 

291226 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Tag Sponsor 

TRB Autosport 

Addison STL / Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 

TRB Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosports 

Elite Autosports 

School's Out' Racing 

AutosportAnalytics.com 

1800Racing 

Elite Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 31:28.924 
Posted 12:47 Official 

Printed: 7/7/2024 12:44:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 24-R-61829 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.070 

Avg. Speed 

89.194 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.558 

Best Speed 

91.695 

Best Lap by 

8 - Simon Gamble 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO Brake-o-Meter awards  T Jedlika 
L Gauper J Schmuck D Johnson F Cummings

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division 

Group 1=1A=SRF3  1B=SRF  SR 

Sunday  - SRF3 - Race Official 

Race (40:00 or 24 Laps) started at 11:43:35 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

7/7/2024 11:10 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

Class 

SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 

No. 
55 
66 
72 
58 

2 
11 
18 
30 
89 
83 
05 
82 
44 

Name 

Andrew Garbisch 

Peter Jankovskis 

Mark Fogarty 

Brian Tanner 

Steve Ross 

James (Jim) Perry 

George Sanchez 

Will Cammack 

Roger Beck 

Konrad Kaczynski 

Jeffrey Perkins 

Dwayne Maroszek 

Jason Kubasak 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

9 

Best Tm 

1:20.681 

1:20.593 

1:21.478 

1:21.577 

1:21.733 

1:22.958 

1:22.157 

1:22.326 

1:22.950 

1:24.786 

1:26.145 

1:26.033 

Hometown 

Grafton WI 

Lisle IL 

Appleton WI 

Saint Louis MO 

highland park IL 

Larsen WI 

Saint Anne IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Sugar Grove IL 

Aurora IL 

Pewaukee WI 

Wausau WI 

Barrington Hills IL 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

STL 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

MemberNo 

337251 

337818 

371059 

500573 

514234 

633785 

105884 

423350 

720393 

323927 

466920 

306923_1 

473196 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

Tag 

T 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosports 

Team Mickey / Elite Autosports 

Bulldog Security 

P and B Motorsports 

Fox Fabrique 

SRG Autosports 

Elite Autosports 

Fulcersprints.com 

Mako Networks 

Sorted on Laps

Car 44 does not have a working transponderr, scored manually. 
Race Finish scored visually by finish judges 
Race Duration 32:41.764 
Posted 3:10 Official 

Printed: 7/7/2024 3:10:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 24-R-61829 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.084 

Avg. Speed 

85.882 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.593 

Best Speed 

87.104 

Best Lap by 

66 - Peter Jankovskis 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO Brake-o-Meter awards  T Jedlika 
L Gauper J Schmuck D Johnson F Cummings

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division 

Group 1=1A=SRF3  1B=SRF  SR 

Sunday  - SRF  SR - Race Official 

Race (40:00 or 24 Laps) started at 13:59:44 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

7/7/2024 01:30 PM 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

1 

6 

7 

1 

8 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

ITE2 
SM 
STL 
SM 
SM 
SM 
STL 
SM 
FP 
SM 
SM 
HP 
SM 
SM 

SM 

No. 
51 
58 
19 
85 
18 
10 
21 

134 
29 
83 

112 
97 
07 
01 

68 

Name 

Mark Utecht 

Austin Pearce 

Nolan Elder 

Nickolas Lo Galbo 

Dan Kite 

Matteo Azari 

John Elder 

Eric Chang 

Robert Keller 

Tim Burkard 

Keegan Bosch 

William Trainer 

Geoffrey Youngdahl 

Gordon Kuhnley 

Steve Escoffier 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

15 

15 

9 

5 

Best Tm 

1:25.854 

1:26.823 

1:24.495 

1:26.653 

1:34.632 

1:26.413 

1:25.682 

1:31.079 

1:36.387 

1:35.343 

1:27.388 

1:35.538 

1:46.959 

1:46.780 

Hometown 

Stacy MN 

Geneseo IL 

Lakeville MN 

West Chicago IL 

Jacksonville Fl 

Chicago IL 

Bloomington MN 

green bay WI 

Algonquin IL 

Manitowoc Wi 

Franksville WI 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Saint Paul Park MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Fairborn OH 

Region 

LOL 

BVR 

LOL 

CHI 

Bucc 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

OVR 

MemberNo 

152313 

680764 

649924 

701435 

685169 

700768 

266027 

671753 

141075_1 

673922 

727361 

173650_1 

544935 

515263 

711681 

Make-Model 

1992 Honda Civic 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1968 Volvo P1800 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1987 Volkswagen Golf 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Tag Sponsor 

Hale Printing 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

Advanced Autosports 

TRB Autosport 

Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced Autosports 

Swedish Car Specialists 

Advanced Autosports 

Bosch Motorsports Switch Race Engines Race Factory 

Strait Design Impulse Performance MiataSource 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 30:28.619 
Posted 5:15 Official 
Race Shortened due to on track activity 

Printed: 7/7/2024 5:13:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 24-R-61829 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.336 

Avg. Speed 

72.940 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.495 

Best Speed 

83.082 

Best Lap by 

19 - Nolan Elder 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO Brake-o-Meter awards  T Jedlika 
L Gauper J Schmuck D Johnson F Cummings

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division 

Group 2=BG LC FP HP GTL SM SPU STL STU ITE2 

Sunday Race Official 

Race (40:00 or 24 Laps) started at 13:10:56 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

7/7/2024 12:55 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 
GT1 
SPO 
AS 
EP 

EP 

No. 
40 
18 
66 
10 
01 

00 

Name 

Richard Ruckh 

Paul Musschoot 

Keith Feldott 

David Henderson 

Jeff Andersen 

April Alfaro 

Laps 

24 

24 

23 

23 

18 

Best Tm 

1:19.680 

1:20.191 

1:21.394 

1:26.583 

1:32.769 

Hometown 

Wheaton IL 

Marengo IL 

Fennville MI 

Olivia MN 

Zion IL 

Zion IL 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

MemberNo 

322875 

281155 

34782 

460916 

509892 

509891 

Make-Model 

2015 Chevrolet Camaro 

2015 Chevrolet Corvette 

1997 BMW M3 V8 

Chevrolet Camaro 

1984 Porsche 944 

1987 Porsche 944 

Tag Sponsor 

Team 7 Racing/Technical Compressor Services 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Tagi International 

5 star towing 

Bentysial Health - Dukas Auto Repair 

Bentysial Health / Dukas Auto Repair 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 32:31.195 
Posted 3:50 Official 

Printed: 7/7/2024 3:53:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 24-R-61829 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.166 

Avg. Speed 

86.347 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.680 

Best Speed 

88.102 

Best Lap by 

40 - Richard Ruckh 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO Brake-o-Meter awards  T Jedlika 
L Gauper J Schmuck D Johnson F Cummings

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division 

Group 3=GT1-3 GTA/X EP AS T1 -2 ITE1 SPO SpecE46 

Sunday Race Official 

Race (40:00 or 24 Laps) started at 14:43:52 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

7/7/2024 14:30 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

ITJ 
SMT 
SMT 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
T4 
ITJ 

ITA 

No. 
51 
18 
85 
43 

134 
92 
81 

9 
137 

20 
89 

112 

Name 

Wade Roggemann 

Brian Kite 

Nickolas Lo Galbo 

John G Glowaski 

Eric Chang 

John Haluska 

Bryon Prokopf 

Benjamin Anderson 

Bradley Wittlief 

Tom Daly 

Stephen Coupey 

Keegan Bosch 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

20 

11 

8 

Best Tm 

1:24.166 

1:24.775 

1:24.928 

1:27.062 

1:26.884 

1:26.843 

1:28.929 

1:30.599 

1:40.271 

1:29.671 

1:30.229 

Hometown 

Otsego mn 

West Bend WI 

West Chicago IL 

Champlin MN 

green bay WI 

West Des Moines IA 

Maryland Heights MO 

Ramsey MN 

Elgin IL 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Saint Clair MO 

Franksville WI 

Region 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

DMV 

SILR 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

STL 

Milw 

MemberNo 

607191 

689812 

701435 

177817_1 

671753 

501973 

322859 

483660 

685190 

243691 

677888 

727361 

Make-Model 

1995 Honda civic 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1998 Chrysler Neon ACR 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2011 Mazda 2 

2008 Mini Cooper 

2009 Honda Fit 

2007 Volkswagen Rabbit 

1989 Ford Mustang 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Tag Sponsor 

IB Tech 

Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced Autosports 

Iowa Realty 

G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf Racing 

90racing.com / Makt Motorsports 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 

Proper Trouble Social Club 

Bosch Motorsports Switch Race Engines Race Factory 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 34:15.082 
Posted 4:40 Official 

Printed: 7/7/2024 4:38:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 24-R-61829 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.032 

Avg. Speed 

81.982 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.166 

Best Speed 

83.407 

Best Lap by 

51 - Wade Roggemann 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO Brake-o-Meter awards  T Jedlika 
L Gauper J Schmuck D Johnson F Cummings

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division 

Group 4=T3-4 ITA-C ITJ/R/STS SMT/X S944 SMG B/C-SPEC 

Sunday Race Official 

Race (40:00 or 24 Laps) started at 15:31:48 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

7/7/2024 15:15 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Class 

FC 
S2 
F6 
FA 
FF 

No. 
7 

89 
98 
30 
49 

Name 

Clint Billimack 

Charles Duncan 

Glen Thielke 

James (Jim) Wright 

John Luxon 

Laps 

24 

23 

22 

15 

17 

Best Tm 

1:15.226 

1:16.919 

1:23.755 

1:11.831 

1:24.440 

Hometown 

Crystal Lake IL 

Cottage Grove WI 

Rubicon WI 

Wildwood MO 

Geneva IL 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

STL 

Milw 

MemberNo 

487838 

211466 

447166 

56962 

271662 

Make-Model 

Van Diemen RF90 

1990 Lola T90/90 

2015 Red Devil JS 15 

1990 Swift DB-4 

1992 Piper DF-2 

Tag 

P 

Sponsor 

Slap Shot Racing 

Jondal Machine 

Luxon Printing 

Sorted on Laps

Car 49 Moved to Last Finishing Position GCR 9.3.51 and No Event Points GCR 3.6.4 
Posted 5:22 Official 
Race Duration 30:49.475 

Printed: 7/7/2024 5:14:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 24-R-61829 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

91.096 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.831 

Best Speed 

97.729 

Best Lap by 

30 - James (Jim) Wright 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO Brake-o-Meter awards  T Jedlika 
L Gauper J Schmuck D Johnson F Cummings

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division 

Group 5=FF/V/6 P1-2,S2 FA/C CFC FE2 FE/S/X SR1/3 ASR CFF FS  

Sunday Race Official 

Race (40:00 or 24 Laps) started at 16:20:26 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

7/7/2024 16:00 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau
Double Divisional


